

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in

Email: coejakbopee@gmail.com, helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com, jakbopee@gmail.com



ADDENDUM

Subject: Addendum to Notification No. 178-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 02-12-2024

It is hereby notified for all the concerned that the waiting list annexed to the above referred Notification has been re-casted from S.No. 9 with the below mentioned changes in consideration of the merit of the candidate added to the waiting list. However, the other S.No's. from 1 to 8 shall remain unchanged.

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	UT/STATE	Cat	AIAPGET SCORE	PERCENTILE	AIAPGET RANK	DISCIPLINE	INSTITUTE	CAT-SLI	WAITING
9	PB05028964	Prince Kamboj	Haryana	ОМ	99	36.18	16619	Waiting	JIAR-JMU	AIQ/MQ	W5
10	PB01028736	Vinayak	Punjab	sc	85	26.9844306	19074	Waiting	JIAR-JMU	AIQ/MQ	W6

All other terms and conditions shall however remain the same as notified by the Board through the above referred Notification.

E & O E

Sd/-(Gurvinder Raj Verma) **Controller of Examinations** J&K, BOPEE Dated 03-12-2024

No. BOPEE/Exam-13/2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Members, J&K BOPEE for information
- 2. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 3. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 4. Deputy Legal Remembrancer, J&K BOPEE.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Chairperson, for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 6. In charge I.T. Section, J&K BOPEE for necessary action.
- 7. Office file.